## North Shelby Water Company PO Box 97

Bagdad, KY 40003

Toll Free 1-800-870-4148 (502) 747-8942 Fax: (502) 747-5048

Bryan Franklin, President

Kevin Armstrong, Vice President

Tom McGinnis, Secretary/Treasurer

James Anglin, Director Herb McCoun, Director Lloyd Eades, Director Jim Smith, Director

July 11, 2022

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

> RE: Case No. 2021-00249 North Shelby Water Company Request for Extension to Submit Alternative Rate Filing Application

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

North Shelby Water Company respectfully requests a sixty-day extension to submit its Alternative Rate Filing application.

In the referenced case dated July 19, 2021, Kentucky Public Service Commission ordered *North Shelby Water shall* file an application for an adjustment in base rates within one year of the date of entry of this Order.", resulting in a due date for submitting the Application by July 19, 2022.

Since that time, North Shelby Water has engaged Kentucky Rural Water Association to prepare the necessary rate study to support an Application. However, North Shelby Water changed the provider of its billing software in 2019 and has not yet been able to obtain the data necessary to prepare the Billing Analysis for the test year of 2020. We are actively working with the software provider to resolve this matter.

Consequently, I anticipate that we will not be able to complete the Application and obtain authorization of our board of directors by July 19, 2022. However, I am confident that this can be accomplished by September 16, 2022 and respectfully request this extension.

Sincerely,

General Manager